
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Frank G. Lamancusa, hereby certify that on the day of June 29, 2007, true and correct 

copies of “REPLY BRIEF OF BROADWING COMMUNICATIONS, LLC” were served on all 

parties of record in this proceeding listed below via United States first class mail, postage 

prepaid and electronic mail.  In addition, the original plus three (3) copies were submitted to the 

Executive Secretary of the Commission and two (2) courtesy copies were provided to the 

Honorable Judge Mace by way of overnight delivery.  

Lisa A. Anderl, Associate General Counsel 
Adam L. Sherr, Senior Counsel 
Qwest 
1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 
Seattle, WA 98191  
lisa.anderl@gwest.com 
adam.sherr@qwest.com 
 

Gregory J. Kopta 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP  
2600 Century Square 
1501 Fourth Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98101 
gregkopta@dwt.com 
 

Rogelio E. Peña 
Peña & Associates, LLC  
1919 14th Street, Suite 610  
Boulder, CO 80302 
repena@boulderattys.com 
 

Andrew Metcalfe  
President & CEO  
Northwest Telephone Inc. 
250 East Penny Road 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 
ametcalfe@nti.us 
 

Ethan Sprague 
Director Regulatory Affairs 
Pac-West Telecomm, Inc. 
1776 W. March Lane, Suite 250  
Stockton, CA 95207  
esprague@pacwest.com 
 

Dan Foley 
General Attorney & Asst. Gen. Counsel  
AT&T Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 11010 
645 E. Plumb Lane, B132  
Reno, NV 89520 
dan.foley@att.com 
 

Gregory L. Castle 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
525 Market Street, Room 2022  
San Francisco, CA 94105 
gregory.castle@att.com 
 

Dennis D. Ahlers 
Associate General Counsel 
Eschelon Telecom, Inc. 
730 2nd Avenue South, Suite 900  
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2456 
ddahlers@eschelon.com 
 



 

 

Charles L. Best 
Dennis Robins 
Electric Lightwave, LLC  
4400 NE 77th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98662 
charles_best@eli.net  
dennis_robins@eli.net 
 

Gregory M. Romano 
General Counsel – Northwest Region 
MCI Worldcom Communications, Inc.  
1800 41st Street  
Everett, WA 98201 
gregory.m.romano@verizon.com 
 

Michael J. Shortley, III 
VP & General Counsel – N. America 
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc.  
1080 Pittsford-Victor Road 
Pittsford, NY 14534 
michael.shortley@globalcrossing.com 
 

Richard A. Finnigan 
Law Office of Richard Finnigan  
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW 
Olympia, WA 98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com 
 

Calvin Simshaw 
Vice President, Associate General Counsel 
CenturyTel 
805 Broadway, VH1065 
Vancouver, WA 98660-3277 
calvin.sirnshaw@centurytel.com 
 

Jonathan Thompson 
Assistant Attorney General 
1400 S. Evergreen Pk. Drive, SW  
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jthompso@wutc.wa.gov  

 
 
 

__/s/ Frank G. Lamancusa_________ 
Frank G. Lamancusa 
 
 

Dated: June 29, 2007 
 
 
 


